CONTACT: Teri Rogers, VP of Marketing

717-274-5999

TRogers@APRSupply.com

APR Supply Co. Celebrating their Centennial Year

January 3, 2022 - LEBANON, PA – APR Supply Co. is proud to announce that 2022 marks their 100th year of business.

Founded in 1922 as Lebanon Plumbing Supply, APR Supply Co. is now guided by third generation owner, President and CEO Scott Weaver. Since its inception, APR Supply Co. has grown from a single location to 39 branches and 9 Oasis Kitchen and Bath Showrooms throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Their headquarters remains in Lebanon County, and most recently moved to Joel Drive where their main distribution center boasts over 350,000 square feet of storage.

Throughout the year, APR Supply Co. will be celebrating by giving back 100 days of collective volunteerism to the communities that they serve, as well as teammate, customer, and vendor appreciation. <u>Documentary-style videos</u> will be shared on social media every other week, to share the story of their rich history.

###

APR Supply Co. is headquartered in Lebanon, Pennsylvania. A third generation, 100-year full-service distributor of plumbing, HVAC, and hydronic supplies – at 39 locations throughout Pennsylvania, New Jersey, and Delaware. Visit APRSupply.com for more information.